
1 

 

CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA 

Marine Service Center Water Filtration Shed 

 

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT 

 
 

Addendum No:  2           Current Bid Opening Date:  

    July 17, 2014 at 2:00 PM 

 

Pages This Addendum:  One (1)     New Bid Opening Date: 

         July 18, 2014 at 10:00am 
   

Previous Addenda:  One (1)           

 
To:  All Bidders of Record               July 17, 2014 

 

The Agreement is modified as indicated herein.  All other descriptions remain unchanged.  Bidders are 

required to acknowledge this addendum in their bid proposal.  Make the following changes to: 

 

AGREEMENT 

 

No. 1   Addendum 1 No. 6:  Remove item 4) Professional Liability Insurance. 

 

   Professional Liability Insurance is not required in the contract.    

 

 

 

End of Addendum 2 


